

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project Limits	2010 Crack Sealing	MFT (Agreement)
Section #	10-00000-12-GM	MFT (IDOT Sign-off)
Let Date	05/18/2010	Locally Funded
		Federal Local Let

Order of Bidders	Total Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
North Suburban Asphalt Maintenance P.O. Box 497	100,979.32	-43.88	-78,949.68
Behm Pavement Maintenance, Inc 3010 Rt. 176	126,107.40	-29.91	-53,821.60
SKC Construction Inc. P.O. Box 503	137,753.03	-23.44	-42,175.97
Denler & Sons, Inc. 19148 S. 104th Avenue	147,168.10	-18.21	-32,760.90
Engineer's Estimate	179,929.00		

Design	IDOT (2)	Contract Bidder	MGB Then Plan Rack
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	Administrative Assistant
Construction	Project File	Request by Mail	Mgr. Capital Programming

10-0506

Bids Received 05/18/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 05/18/2010

Project No: B-00405

Sect. No: 10-00000-12-GM

Project Desc.: 2010 Crack Sealing

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	NORTH	BEHM PAVE	SKC	DENIER & S
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	321,200	FOOT	0.01 3,212.00	0.01 3,212.00	0.01 3,212.00	0.04 12,848.00
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	105,996	POUND	0.92 97,516.32	1.15 121,895.40	1.241 131,541.03	1.225 129,845.10
3	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	1.00 1.00	750.00 750.00	2,200.00 2,200.00	3,600.00 3,600.00
4	LC400200	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.00	FOOT	0.10 250.00	0.10 250.00	0.32 800.00	0.35 875.00
Totals					100,979.32	126,107.40	137,753.03	147,168.10

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 05/18/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 05/18/2010

Project No: B-00405

Sect. No: 10-00000-12-GM

Project Desc.: 2010 Crack Sealing

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price Unit	Total	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	321,200.	FOOT	0.05	16,060.00	0.01	0.04	0.02
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	105,996.	POUND	1.50	158,994.00	0.92	1.241	1.134
3	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,600.00	1,637.75
4	LC400200.	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.00	FOOT	0.75	1,875.00	0.10	0.35	0.22

Total Estimate: 179,929.00